B Each Branch in Cape Breton District A and Nunavut District G shall be 

entitled to voting delegates at a district meeting based on the following 

formula:  

I          Three (3) delegates for one hundred (100) members or less;  

II Four (4) delegates from one hundred and one (101) to one 

hundred and fifty (150) members;  

III Five (5) delegates from one hundred and fifty one (151) to two 

hundred (200) members; and  

IV Six (6) delegates for two hundred and one (201) or more members 

with a maximum to be six delegates.  

C Each such delegate must be a member in good standing of the Branch he 

represents.  

407 A District Commander shall be elected to each District and a Zone Commander 

shall be elected in each Zone.